PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C in subsection 1 in paragraph E in the 2nd line (page 1, line 25 in amendment) by striking out the following: " $\underline{6}$ " and inserting the following: ' $\underline{4}$ '

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C in subsection 2 by striking out all of paragraph C (page 2, lines 2 and 3 in amendment)

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C in subsection 2 by relettering the paragraphs to read consecutively.

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C in subsection 3 in the first line (page 2, line 11 in amendment) by striking out the following: "**and to restaurants**"

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C in subsection 3 in the 3rd line (page 2, line 13 in amendment) by striking out the following: "or to a restaurant"

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C by striking out all of subsections 4 and 5 (page 2, lines 29 to 42 and page 3, lines 1 to 7 in amendment)

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C in subsection 7 by striking out all of the 2nd sentence (page 3, lines 12 to 17 in amendment)

Amend the amendment in section 3 in §2517-C by renumbering the subsections to read consecutively.

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 5 (page 3, lines 31 to 40 and page 4, lines 1 and 2 in amendment)

Amend the amendment by inserting at the end before the summary the following:

"

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

## SUMMARY

This amendment amends Committee Amendment "A" to remove references to restaurants from requirements for labeling and identification in the bill. It also removes the appropriations and allocations section.